In certain circumstances we also present “adjusted” data, to exclude certain gains, losses or other charges, net of tax (such
as from the sales of investments or dispositions of businesses). This “adjusted” data is a non-GAAP financial measure. We
believe, among other things, that the “adjusted” data may help investors evaluate our ongoing operations and can assist in
making meaningful period-over-period comparisons.

Non-GAAP financial measures should not be considered as substitutes for operating income (loss), net income (loss), net
cash provided by operating activities or other measures of performance or liquidity reported in accordance with GAAP.
Additionally, in the opinion of management, our pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of future results or what results
would have been had the acquired businesses been operated by us after the assumed earlier date.

We provide reconciliations of Consolidated Operating Cash Flow in Table 1, Free Cash Flow and Unlevered Free Cash
Flow  in Table 4, Pro Forma in Table 7-A and Adjusted Data in Table 7-B.

(in millions) Corporate, Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Total

Cable Programming Eliminations Total Adjustments (1) (2) Cable Adjustments (1) (2) Pro Forma
Three Months Ended June 30, 2008
Revenue $8,100 $366 $87 $8,553 $- $8,100 $- $8,553

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 4,738   277   187   5,202   -   4,738   -   5,202
Operating Cash Flow $3,362 $89 ($100) $3,351 $- $3,362 $- $3,351
Depreciation and Amortization 1,537   45   19   1,601   -   1,537   -   1,601
Operating Income (Loss) $1,825 $44 ($119) $1,750 $- $1,825 $- $1,750

Capital Expenditures $1,254 $6 $40 $1,300 $- $1,254 $- $1,300

Three Months Ended June 30, 2007
Revenue $7,330 $334 $48 $7,712 $227 $7,557 $227 $7,939

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 4,299   259   142   4,700   134   4,433   133   4,833
Operating Cash Flow $3,031 $75 ($94) $3,012 $93 $3,124 $94 $3,106
Depreciation and Amortization 1,471   46   27   1,544   39   1,510   38   1,582
Operating Income (Loss) $1,560 $29 ($121) $1,468 $54 $1,614 $56 $1,524

Capital Expenditures $1,586 $10 $8 $1,604 $29 $1,615 $29 $1,633

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008
Revenue $16,016 $729 $197 $16,942 $0 $16,016 $0 $16,942

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 9,512   527   378   10,417   -   9,512   -   10,417
Operating Cash Flow $6,504 $202 ($181) $6,525 $0 $6,504 $0 $6,525
Depreciation and Amortization 3,085   99   36   3,220   -   3,085   -   3,220
Operating Income (Loss) $3,419 $103 ($217) $3,305 $0 $3,419 $0 $3,305

Capital Expenditures $2,609 $10 $112 $2,731 $0 $2,609 $0 $2,731

Six Months Ended June 30, 2007
Revenue $14,328 $636 $136 $15,100 $441 $14,769 $441 $15,541

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 8,504   496   325   9,325   265   8,769   265   9,590
Operating Cash Flow $5,824 $140 ($189) $5,775 $176 $6,000 $176 $5,951
Depreciation and Amortization 2,911   93   42   3,046   76   2,987   75   3,121
Operating Income (Loss) $2,913 $47 ($231) $2,729 $100 $3,013 $101 $2,830

Capital Expenditures $3,029 $14 $15 $3,058 $66 $3,095 $66 $3,124

(1) Pro forma data is adjusted only for timing of acquisitions or dispositions and does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined
businesses.  Pro forma results are presented as if the acquisitions and dispositions were effective on January 1, 2007.  Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

(2) Total Pro Forma adjustments and Cable Pro Forma adjustments for 2007 include the results of Comcast SportsNet Bay Area and Comcast SportsNet New England, the cable system acquired from Patriot Media Holdings, LLC